2030 and 2031 Series
Mechanical and Electronic
Digital Flowmeter
Operators Manual
General Oceanics, Inc.
1295 N.W. 163rd Street
Miami, Florida 33169-5887
Fax: (305) 621-1710

26 86-6000 MONIFILAMENT LINE, 250 LB. TEST 3ft
  END PLATE ASS’Y. 1
16 2030-023 END PLATE 1
8 2030-024 RETAINING RING 1
30 48-0061A #5-40 X 1/4” PAN HD. SCREW 1
18 81-0004A O-RING 1
  CABLE AND SWITCH ASS’Y.
36 51-0049 PIGTAIL ASSEMBLY, 3 CONDUCTOR 1
31 59-0122 HALL EFFECT SENSOR 1
35 59-0022 LOCKING SLEEVE 3
34 48-1220 CABLE TIE 1
6 48-0406L #6 SPLIT LOCKWASHER, SILICON BRONZE 1
Not shown 2030-021 SYRINGE 1
 15
Types of Flowmeter Systems
2030R  Mechanical, with Standard Rotor (2030RC w/one-way clutch)
2030R6 Mechanical, with Low Velocity Rotor
2030R6C Mechanical, with Low Velocity Rotor and one-way clutch
20307            7-digit counter (20307C w/clutch)
20307R6 7-digit counter with Low Velocity Rotor (20307R6C w/clutch)
2031H  Electronic, with Hall Sensor (2031HC w/one-way clutch)
2031HR6 Electronic, with Hall Sensor and Low Velocity Rotor
2031HR6C Electronic, with Hall Sensor and Low Vel. Rotor and one-way clutch
Readout for Electronic Flowmeter 2031H and 2031HR6
2135               Data Acquisition Readout
2135MEM       Data Acquisition Readout with RS232 interface
2135D             Interface Module with Flow-soft Software
Accessories and Spare Parts
203021 Rotor, Standard (with set screw)
203026 Rotor, Low Speed (with set screw)
2031RCH Connecting Cable for 2031H to 2135
203039 Silicon Oil, 20cS, Pint Bottle
2030W   Wading Rod, Extendable 3-8 Feet
A300841       3 point harness yoke
2030CF  Rotor Spin Tester
Extension Cables
2030HC10 10 Meters (33 ft.)
2030HC20 20 Meters (66 ft.)
2030HC30 30 Meters (99 ft.)
2030HC40 40 Meters (132 ft.)
2030HC50 50 Meters (165 ft.)
 16
2030CF Rotor Spin Tester
UNIT CONVERSION TABLE
MULTIPLY BY TO OBTAIN